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AN ACT relating to health; to amend section 71-1,293, Reissue Revised Statutes
of Nebraska, 1943; to eliminate an obsolete reference; to substitute
other references as prescribed; and to repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 71-1,293, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as follows:

71-1,293. (1) Nothing in sections 71-1,285 to 71-1,294 shall be
construed to permit a certified nutritionist to practice any other profession
regulated under the Nebraska Cosmetology Act, the Occupational Therapy
Practice Act, or Chapter 71, article 1, 35 2%+ 37, or 47, -+ er &i+r

(2) Any person who represents himself or herself as a certified
nutritionist without first being certified pursuant to the Uniform Licensing
Law shall be guilty of a Class IV misdemeanor.

Sec. 2. That original section 71-1,293, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska, 1943, is repealed.
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